Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The PrivateBank		06/15/2007	Federal Savings Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Photo Stencil, LLC		
Street Address:	4725 Centennial Boulevard		
City:	Colorado Springs		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80919		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1848193	E-FAB
Registration Number:	2192525	E-BLADE
Registration Number:	2418255	L-FAB
Registration Number:	2488285	C-FAB
Registration Number:	2652179	H-FAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900081454

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(202) 467-8800 Phone: Email: iplaw@vssp.com

Correspondent Name: C M Pouliquen, Vorys Sater Seymour Pease

Address Line 1: 1828 L Street, NW Address Line 2: Eleventh Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005252.000350

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0843

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corinne Marie Pouliquen
Signature:	/CMP/
Date:	07/10/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0844

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of the 15 day of June, 2007 ("Agreement"), is entered into by an between PHOTO STENCIL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("PHOTO STENCIL") having an address at 4725 Centennial Boulevard, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919 and THE PRIVATEBANK (including any successor, participant, assignee or transferee thereof) ("BANK"), having an address at 1401 South Brentwood Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri 63144.

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, PHOTO STENCIL executed in favor of BANK that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2004 pursuant to which PHOTO STENCIL assigned and granted to BANK a security interest in and to, *inter alia*, all of PHOTO STENCIL's right, title and interest in, to and under trademarks and to the registrations and applications therefore in the United States and throughout the world including, but not limited to, those trademarks and corresponding applications and registrations specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein (collectively the "Secured Property"); and

WHEREAS, such Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2004 was recorded at the Assignment Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 002832, Frame No. 0416, on April 15, 2004; and

WHEREAS, BANK acknowledges and agrees that all of PHOTO STENCIL's obligations with respect to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 26, 2004, have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is terminated; and

WHEREAS, BANK desires to fully, completely and formally release its entire security interest in and to the Secured Property and in and to any and all other trademarks of PHOTO STENCIL and the goodwill associated therewith, and accordingly, to record this Agreement with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and representations, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, BANK does hereby fully, completely and formally release and reconvey to PHOTO STENCIL any and all of BANK's right, title and interest in, to and under the Secured Property, and all goodwill associated therewith or relating thereto and in and to any and all other trademarks of PHOTO STENCIL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BANK has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 15thday of June, 2007.

THE PRIVATEBANK

By:

ame Charles

Title: MDd C

972220v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0845

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS BY AND BETWEEN THE PRIVATEBANK AND PHOTO STENCIL, LLC

U.S. Trademark Registrations

	<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Registration Date	
1.	E-FAB	1,848,193	August 2, 1994	
2.	E-BLADE	2,192,525	September 29, 1998	
3.	L-FAB	2,418,255	January 2, 2001	
4.	C-FAB	2,488,285	September 11, 2001	
5.	H-FAB	2.652.179	November 19, 2002	

2

972220v1

RECORDED: 07/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0846